GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD Hema Complex, Channi Himmat, Jammu/Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar

(www.jkssb.nic.in)

Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K. No: JKSSB-SD 31/2022 377-38 Date: 03-03-2023

Subject: Final Selection List of District Cadre posts of Class-IV, under Item No.36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44 and 45, advertised vide Notification No.03 of 2020, under Hon'ble Prime Minister's Package for Kashmiri Migrants and Non-Migrant Kashmiri Pandits.

Sir,

Kindly refer to this office letter No.SSB/Sel/Secy/2021/7260-68 dated 21.10.2022 regarding the subject cited above, where-under Selection List of Candidates for the District Cadre posts of 'Class-IV', (Revenue Department), advertised vide Notification No.03 of 2020 dated: 01.12.2020, Item No.36, 37 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44 and 45 under Hon'ble Prime Minister's Special Package for Kashmiri Migrants and Non- Migrant Kashmiri Pandits, was forwarded to your department for further course of action.

Among the selectees, one candidate namely Sh. Nikhil Tiku, figuring at S.No.377 under OM Category has represented that his father's name has wrongly been recorded in the Selection List as Sh. Kamal Tiku instead of Sh.Kamal Krishan Tickoo.

The above request of the candidate has been examined and it has been found corroborating with the records available in this office. Accordingly, the undersigned is directed to request that father's name as recorded in respect of Sh. Nikhil Tiku, figuring at S.No.377, under OM Category, in the Selection List for the aforementioned posts, may be treated as Sh. Kamal Tiku instead of Sh. Kamal Krishan Tickoo.

Other terms and conditions shall remain same as communicated vide letter No. SSB/Sel/Secy/2021/7260-68 dated 21.10.2022.

Yours fait fully,

(Sachin Jamwal), JKAS

Secretary

J&K Services Selection Board

Copy to:

1. Secretary to the Government, Department of Disaster Management & Relief, Rehabilitation & Reconstruction, J&K.

2. Deputy Commissioner, Pulwama.

2. Private Secretary to Chairman, JKSSB.

3. In-charge Website, JKSSB.

4.Office Record.